BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE
RESOLUTION 15125

PAYMENT OF BILLS

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough Council of the Borough of Hillsdale that the following bills
in the sum of $5,385,491.91as authorized by the Department Head and approved by a Council member
liaison, be paid; and that the Mayor, Clerk and Chief Financial Officer be and they are hereby authorized

and directed to issue warrants in payment of same.

BILLS

Council member Motion Second Yes No Absent Abstain Recuse
Rezen, Calven/
DeGise, Jason X X-ALL FD
Rossi, Mia/
DeRosa, Anthony X X
Schubert, Jennifer/
Looes, Chrisoula X X
Collier, Greg/
Meyerson, Lawrence X
Toledo, Allison/
Pizzella, Frank X
Insley, Jacob/
Ruocco, John X
Heunry, Nina/
Arnowitz, Max

Adopted: May 12, 2015
\
oy Noma opny—
Attest: W ‘
Dopg Choi Nina Henry
. , A7/ YA /\\
Susan Witkowski Max Amowitz ">
Municipal Clerk Mayor



May 7, 2015 Borough of Hillsdale

Page No: 7
02:17 P Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check pate Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/Void Ref Num
TRUST MANUAL ~ TRUST MANUAL CHECKING Continued
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 25,242.61 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 25,242.61 0.00
WIRES
59 04/15/15 BOR1S  BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE AGENCY 488,537.00 7406
60 04/15/15 BOR18  BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE AGENCY 206,955.00 7406
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 695,492.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 695,492.00 0.00
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 227 6 5,385,491.91 297.98
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 227 3 5,385,491.91 297.98




May 7, 2015

Borough of Hillsdale
02:17 P

Page No: 1
Check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: First
Report Type: A1l Checks

to Last Range of Check Dates: 04/15/15 to 05/12/15

Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

AGENCY AGENCY
2568 04/21/15 17DUR  DURIE, KEITH 150.00 04/30/15 7408
2569 04/21/15 17PET  PETERSON, BARRY 300.00 04/30/15 7408
2570 04/22/15 vsPOL  vsp 33.36 04/30/15 7412
1095 04/23/15  17pBA BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE PBA 1,080.00 7421
1096 04/23/15 17TEA  TEAMSTERS LOCAL 945 237.50 7421
1097 04/23/15  17ups UNITED PUBLIC SER EMP UNION 202.40 7421
1098 04/23/15 17AFL  AFLAC 199.20  04/30/15 7421
1099 04/23/15 17VIS  VISION SERVICE PLAN 351.56 04/30/15 7421
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 8 0 2,554.02 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 8 0 2,554.02 0.00
ANIMAL TRUST ANIMAL TRUST
1400 05/12/15 TYC02  TYCO ANIMAL CONTROL 1,160.00 7440
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount _Paid Amnount_Void
Checks: 1 0 1,160.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 1,160.00 0.00
CAPITAL CAPITAL
1852 05/12/15 NEGOL  NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES 142.50 7441
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 142.50 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 142.50 0.00
CURRENT CURRENT
24789 04/15/15  BERIS BERGEN CTY MUN CLERKS ASSOC 30.00 7407
24790 04721715  unuol UNUM LIFE INS CO OF AMERICA 155.40 7410
24791 04/22/15  pSEOL PSE&G  (REGULAR) 17,909.13 7416
24792 04/24/15 BEROL  BERGEN MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE BNFT 5,475.00 7422
24793 04/24/15 BERI1  BERGEN COUNTY UTILITIES 236,108.00 7424
24794 04/30/15 DEEQ4  DEER PARK DIRECT INC. 57.76 7429
24795 04/30/15 HIL02  HILLSDALE BOARD OF EDUCATION  1,651,006.00 7429
24796 05/01/15 SPEQS  SPECTROTEL, INC. 1,640.24 7430
24797 05/04/15 RICO7  RICOH AMERICAS CORPORATION 105.00 7432
24798 05/04/15 RICO9  RICOH USA INC 303.65 7433
24799 05/12/15 ACCO4  ACCOMMODATION-MOLLEN, INC 506.16 7444
24800 05/12/15  ACTO3 ACTLIEN HOLDING INC (LIENHLD) 65,403.65 7444
24801 05/12/15 AGLOL  AGL WELDING SUPPLY €O., INC, 46.22 7444
24802 05/12/15 AMEQ2  AMERICAN LEGION POST NO. 162 200.00 7444
24803 05/12/15 AMEO6  AMERICAN WEAR CORP 239,40 7444
24804 05/12/15 ANIOL  ANITA TIRE CORPORATION 278.00 7444
24805 05/12/15 ARNOL  ARNOWITZ, MAX 29.99 7444
24806 05/12/15 AUTHO3  AUTHORINET CONSULTING, LLC 2,096.72 7444
24807 05/12/15 BARO9  GLENN BARBI 300.00 7444



May 7, 2015

02:17 P

Borough of Hillsdale

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num
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CURRENT
BAS(4
BER11
BER4S
BER66
BEV01
BORO1
BOR0S
BOR1S
CAEOL
CHUO2
com21
Cou04
DAV10
DEOL
DELO3
DEPO1
DIR02
DURO1
EAG
EASO7
ELEO3
EMBO1
ENV07
EXCO1
EXC02
FDROL
FELOL
FENO1
FIR11
FIR12
FROO1
FUT02
GANOL
GAROL
GITOL
GLAO3
HADOL
HIL09
HOMO3
Hup01
INSO1
JEROS
J0H02
LACO1
LRW01
MADOS
MATO7
MAROL
MAS10
MEYO04
MID0S
MIDO9

continued
BASSETT FLOWERS & GIFTS INC.
BERGEN COUNTY UTILITIES
BERGEN/PASSAIC COUNTY REG.ASSN
ERIC M BERNSTEIN & ASSOC LLC
BEVAN, MOSCA, GIUDITTA &
BOB'S TROPHY SHOP
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE AGENCY
CAESARS ATLANTIC CITY
CHURCH OF ST. JOHN THE
COMPUTER SQUARE, INC
COUNTY OPEN SPACE TRUST FUND
DAVE STERN INC
D & E UNIFORMS
DELUXE INT'L TRUCKS, INC
NJ DEPT OF CORRECTIONS/DEPTCOR
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS
DURIE LAWN MOWER & EQUIP CORP
EAGLE POINT GUN
EASTERN BAG & PAPER (0., INC.
ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE CORP.
EMBLEM ENTERPRISES INC
ENVIRONMENTAL RENEWAL LLC
EXCEL DISTRIBUTORS
EXCELLENT BUILDING SERV CORP
FDR HITCHES LLC
FELDMAN BROTHERS
FENKART, DOUGLAS R, MD
FF1 PROFESSIONAL SAFETY
FIRST ENVIRONMENT, INC
FROLICH, DIANE
FUTURE SANITATION
GANN LAW BOOKS, INC
GARBARINI & CO. P.C. (CORP)
GITTLEMAN, MUHLSTOCK &
GLASS MAN
PHILIP HADAD
HILLSDALE PUBLIC LIBRARY
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERV CORP
HUDSON TIRE EXCHANGE INC
INSERRA SUPERMARKETS
JERSEY SEED, INC
JOHN M HARTEL & €O., INC,
LACEY, JENNIFER
LR WATTS & SON RFING CONST INC
MADAIO, MARK D, ESQ
MAIN LOCK INC
MARSALA HARDWARE, INC.
MASER CONSULTING PA CORP
MEYER, LEONA
MID-ATLANTIC LEEDS, INC
MID-ATLANTIC RESCUE SYS INC

162.41
18,997.90
50.00
570.00
200.00
74,00
6,160,76
115,681.88
447,00
100.00
1,830.00
1,056,500.00
2,901.00
15.00
129.62
249.30
6.19
508.65
1,912.00
341.46
140,00
315.41
375.00
838.86
1,966.00
12.20
216.00
300.00
1,885.84
2,975.00
1,095.00
30,992.91
316.00
5,000,00
850.00
380.00
100,00
19,649.25
1,720.62
1,860.25
16.76
2,550.00
0.00
670.00
2,380.00
3,030.50
110.00
535.19
120.00
132.71
600.00
700.00
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May 7, 2015

02:17 PM

Borough of Hillsdale

Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 3

Check # Check Date Vendor

Anount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

CURRENT
24860
24861
24862
24863
24864
24865
24866
24867
24868
24869
24870
24871
24872
24873
24874
24875
24876
24877
24878
24879
24880
24881
24882
24883
24884
24885
243886
24887
24888
24889
24890
24891
24892
24893
24894
24895
24896
24897
24398
24899
24900
24901
24902
24903
24904
24905
24906
24907
24908
24909
24910
24911

05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
05/12/15
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CURRENT
MONO7
MOR16
MPHO2
NATO7
NATO7
NEGO1
N308
NI1S
NICO1
NID04
NIS01
NORO1
ORI08
PA(L
PAQL
PAOO4
PARL7
PAS06
PASO7
PAS18
PFEO4
PG01
PHI02
poL11
REG03
RET03
RIC01
RIV02
ROTO1
SAF05
SHEOS
SMIO07
soL01
STAQS
STAl4
STA3L
STA40
STA4S
§T002
THESO
TIP01
TREOL
TRI01
TRU01
UNI02
VAL16
VER
VERO2
VERO3
vos01
WBMO1
WES08

Continued
MONMOUTH TELECOM, INC,
MORRISON MAHONEY LLP
M.P.H. CONSTRUCTION, L.L.C.
NATURES CHOICE CORP.
NATURES CHOICE CORP.
NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
NJS LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES
TREASURER STATE OF NJ - DCA
NJ CRIMINAL INTERDICTION LLC
NEW JERSEY DOOR WORKS INC
NJ STATE ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS
N, JERSEY MEDIA(ACCT#1101697)
ORITANI BANK
P&A AUTO PARTS CORP
P&A AUTO PARTS CORP
PANORAMA TOUR, INC.
PARTNER ENG & SCIENCE, INC
PASCACK VALLEY MAYORS
PASCACK VALLEY REGIONAL HIGH
PASSAIC COUNTY POLICE ACADEMY
JAMES S PFEIFER
P & G AUTO, INC.
PHILLIPS PREISS GRYGIEL LLC
POLICE & FIRE RETIRE SYSTEM
REGIONAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC
RE-TRON TECHNOLOGIES INC
RICCIARDI BROTHERS INC
RIVER VALE TOWNSHIP OF
ROTAR, ELIZABETH
SAFETY VISION, LLC
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CORP
SMITH, SEAN
SOLS INTERPRETING SERVICES
STATE LINE FIRE & SAFETY INC
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
STATILE, CHRISTOPHER P.A.(REG)
STATE TREASURER
STAPLES, INC (STATE CONTRACT)
STONE INDUSTRIES INC
THE PATRIOT BRASS ENSEMBLE INC
AAT] TERMITEGPEST CONTROL INC
TREASURER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY
TRICO EQUIPMENT, INC
TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN, INC.
UNITED WATER NEW JERSEY (REG)
VALLEY MEDICAL GRP INC
VERIZON WIRELESS (LAPTOPS)
VERIZON WIRELESS (CELL PHONE)
VERIZON
VOSS SIGNS LLC
WB MASON CO., INC.
WESTERN PEST SERVICES INC

599.00
400.00
4,560.00
0.00
4,136.55
4,532.81
110.00
1,822.00
150,00
3,369.25
240,00
77.22
1,288.78
0.00
745.28
750.00
2,800.00
249,10
900,758.50
75.00
375.00
§48.41
833.75
2,520.04
120.00
10.75
171,16
7,055.22
314.70
111.45
152.23
47.98
225.00
272.80
225.01
1,249.09
50.00
498.60
2,437.25
1,200.00
125.00
2,527.00
4,500,00
647.00
16,338.22
99.00
267.12
338.29
353.89
435.00
651.34
118.50
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May 7, 2015 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: 4
02:17 M Check Register By Check Date
check # check Date Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
CURRENT CURRENT Continued
24912 05/12/15 WIEO4  STEPHEN WIERSMA 280,00 7444
24913 05/12/15 WILO1  WILFRED MACDONALD, INC, 497.84 7444
24914 05/12/15 WISO2  WISS & BOUREGY, P.C. . 3,268.00 7444
24915 05/12/15 w0004  WOODRUFF ENERGY US LLC 4,575.05 7444
24916 05/12/15 WOR02 ~ WORLD OF FAX.COM 673.00 7444
24917 05/12/15 M) JOSEPH ZAJAC 525.00 7444
Checking Account Totals . paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 127 2 4,252,162.17 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 127 2 4,252,162.17 0.00
CURRENT MANUAL  CURRENT MANUAL CHECKING
168 04/23/15 MUNOS  MUNICIPAL PAYROLL ACCOUNT 159,507.87 7417
169 05/06/15  MUNOS MUNICIPAL PAYROLL ACCOUNT 157,546.89 7435
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 317,054.76 ' 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 317,054.76 0.00
ESCROW ESCROW
2867 04/22/15 BOR1S BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE AGENCY 297.98 04/22/15 voID 7414
2868 04/22/15 BOR2S  BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE PAYROLL 297.98 7415
2869 05/05/15  BOR1S8 BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE AGENCY 585.49 7434
2870 05/05/15  BOR2S BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE PAYROLL 2,016.58 7434
2871 05/12/15 ACTO3  ACTLIEN HOLDING INC (LIENHLD) 22,000.00 7439,
2872 05/12/15 CLAO8  CLARK, DAVID 152.12 7439
2873 05/12/15 (CRI04  CRIBEIRO, ROLANDO 175.00 7439
2874 05/12/15 GITO1  GITTLEMAN, MUHLSTOCK & 0.00  05/12/15 voID 0
2875 05/12/15 GITOl  GITTLEMAN, MUHLSTOCK & 0.00  05/12/15 voID 0
2876 05/12/15 GITOl  GITTLEMAN, MUHLSTOCK & 3,525.00 7439
2877 05/12/15  KOHO4 KOHAN-MEMORTAL DAY AWARDS 840.00 7439
2878 05/12/15 NEGD2  NEGLIA ENGINEERING (ESCROW) 0.00 05/12/15 VoID, -0
2879 05/12/15 NEGO2  NEGLIA ENGINEERING (ESCROW) 10,246.88 7439
2880 05/12/15  NIDO4 NEW JERSEY DOOR WORKS INC 2,300.00 7439
2881 05/12/15  PHI02 PHILLIPS PREISS GRYGIEL LLC 217.50 7439
2882 05/12/15  PLAO2 PLANTAMURA-ROSSI, TONI 300,00 7439
2883 05/12/15  pTI01 PTI OFFICE FURNITURE INC 2,115.00 7439
2884 05/12/15 SHEOL  SHEMIN NURSERIES INC. 591.37 7439
2885 05/12/15 SMIO7  SMITH, SEAN 230.95 7439
2886 05/12/15  sTAll STATILE,CHRISTOPHER, PA. (OTHER) 375.00 7439
2887 05/12/15 WINO6  WINDOWBOX PROPERTIES 3,149.00 7439
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 17 4 49,117.87 297.98
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 17 4 49,117.87 297.98
PUBLIC ASSIST2  PUBLIC ASSISTANCE R
2205 04/17/15 2401 1,725.00  04/30/15 7409
2206 04/17/15 24 01 1,150.00  04/30/15 7409
2207 04/21/15  PALO3 70.00 7426



May 7, 2015 Borough of Hillsdale Page No: §

02:17 M Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/void Ref Num
PUBLIC ASSIST2  PUBLIC ASSISTANCE Continued
2208 04/21/15 pALO3— ——— — T 140.00 7426
2209 04/21/15  Hou03 4,085.00 7426
2210 05/01/15  KIRO4 ) 1,050.00 7427
2211 05/01/15  SoN02 875.00 7427
2212 05/01/15  BER63 350,00 7427
2213 05/01/15  GHAOL 815.00 7427
2214 05/01/15  cap02 900.00 7427
2215 05/01/15  MCDO6 650.00 ' 7427
2216 05/01/15  PARLS 1,150.00 1427
2217 05/01/15  FIS07 1,150.00 7421
2218 05/01/15  MOR10 700,00 7427
2219 05/01/15  TOW06 1,159.00 7427
2220 05/01/15 PrAQ2 210,00 71427
2221 05/01/15  THOLL 210.00 7427
2222 05/01/15  KERD3 231.00 7427
2223 05/01/15  zav0l 224.00 7427
2224 05/01/15  CAR34 . 210,00 1427
2225 05/01/15  caml4 147,00 ° 7427
2226 05/01/15  GILO7 210.00 7427
2227 05/01/15  SHELL 231,00 7427
2228 05/01/15  MAR30 224.00 7421
2229 05/01/15  zHUO1 210,00 7421
2230 05/01/15  ALIOL 210.00 ' 71421
2231 05/01/15  BIAO3 182.00 7421
2232 05/01/15  CHALY 210,00 1427
2233 05/01/15  HEAO4 147.00 7427
2234 05/01/15  F0GO3 147.00 7421
2235 05/01/15  pavl3 147.00 7427
2236 05/01/15  s1cO2 147.00 1427
2237 05/01/15  CArd2 : 231.00 7421
2238 05/01/15  Guo02 210.00 7427
2239 05/01/15  SHEL2 147.00 7427
2240 05/01/1S  PALO3 140,00 7427
2241 05/01/15  DIAO4 ) . 210.00 . 1427
checking Account Totals Ppaid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 37 0 20,204.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 37 0 20,204.00 ~0.00
RECREATION RECREATION TRUST ;
3408 05/12/15 CRO03  CROWN TROPHY RIVER EDGE, INC 1,434.10 7442
3409 05/12/15  DECO6 KELLY DECONGELIO 493.00 7442
3410 05/12/15 MEDO2  THE MEADOWLANDS CASTLE, INC. 869.16 7442
3411 05/12/15 N3304 NI JACKALS PROF BASEBALL LLC 290.00 . 7442
3412 05/12/15 NIRO1 NI RECREATION & PARKS ASSOC 200.00 7442
3413 05/12/15 ORIOL  ORIENTAL TRADING CO., INC.: 186.98 7442
3414 05/12/15 PANO6  PANE, KIMBERLY A 270.00 7442
3415 05/12/15  RoT04 ROTANTE, CHARLES 960,00 7442
3416 05/12/15 SPO05  SPORTS EXPERT INC 1,406.18 7442
3417 05/12/15  STAl4 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 6.36 7442

3418 05/12/15 VAL18  VALLARIO, BRANDON 225.00 7442



May 7, 2015

02:17 M

Borough of Hillsdale
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 6

Check # check pate vendor

Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

RECREATION RECREATION TRUST continued
Checking Account Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 6,340.78 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 11 0 6,340.78 0.00
RECREATION MAN  RECREATION TRUST MANUAL
130 04/23/15 RECO3  RECREATION PAYROLL 3,283.04
131 05/06/15 RECO3  RECREATION PAYROLL 3,410.35
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 6,693.39 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 6,693.39 0.00
STONYBROOK STONYBROOK OPERATING
5197 04/21/15 UNUO1  UNUM LIFE INS CO OF AMERICA 4,20 04/30/15
5198 04/24/15 BEROL  BERGEN MUNICIPAL EMPLOYEE BNFT 52.00
5199 04/30/15 DEEQS  DEER PARK DIRECT INC - STNYBRK 5.98
5200 05/01/15 SPEOS  SPECTROTEL, INC. 79.95
5201 05/12/15 AUTHO3  AUTHORINET CONSULTING, LLC 449,28
5202 05/12/15  BOR1S BOROUGH OF HILLSDALE AGENCY 954,25
5203 05/12/15 DIR02  DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS 128.55
5204 05/12/15 GAROL  GARBARINI & €O. P.C. (CORP) 1,000.00
5205 05/12/15 GULO3  GULLEYAN, LOUISE 98.00
5206 05/12/15 MADOS ~ MADAIO, MARK D, ESQ 161.50
5207 05/12/15 NOROL  N. JERSEY MEDIA(ACCT#1101697) 62.37
5208 05/12/15  RAI02 RAINFLOW SPRINKLER SYSTEMS INC 1,230.50
5209 05/12/15 STAl4  STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 543,11
5210 05/12/15 TRUOL  TRUGREEN CHEMLAWN, INC. 460,00
5211 05/12/15 VER02  VERIZON WIRELESS (CELL PHONE) 49,23
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 15 0 5,278.92 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 15 0 5,278.92 0.00
STONYBROOK MANU  STONYBROOK MANUAL CHECKING
163 04/23/15 STO03  STONYBROOK PAYROLL 1,961.16
164 05/06/15  ST003 STONYBROOK PAYROLL 2,087.73
Checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 4,048.89 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 4,048.,89 0.00
TRUST MANUAL TRUST MANUAL CHECKING
164 04/23/15 POLOS  POLICE-OT TRUST PAYROLL 9,569.14
165 05/06/15 POLOS  POLICE-OT TRUST PAYROLL 15,673.47

7419
1437

7411
7423
7428
7431
7443
7443
7443
7443
7443
7443
7443
7443
7443
7443
7443

7418
7436

7420
7438



